

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Farrington Highway Rehabilitation Vicinity of Old Fort Weaver Road to Kamehameha Highway PROJECT NO.: 7101A-01-04M ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Ewa DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posted: August 23, 2005 BIDS OPENED: September 22, 2005 LENGTH OF PROJECT: 3.37 Miles COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Forty (140) Working Days						GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	**QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	1,750	CU. YD.	\$ 132.25	\$ 231,437.50	\$ 570.00	\$ 997,500.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 157,500.00		
206C.2020	Structure Excavation for Drainage System	513 CU YD	L.S.	L.S.	59,138.75	L.S.	406,800.00	L.S.	137,300.00	L.S.	61,500.00		
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of B.M.P.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	51,300.00	L.S.	70,000.00	L.S.	91,970.00	L.S.	100,000.00		
209.0110	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00		
305.1110	Aggregate Subbase	600 CU YD	L.S.	L.S.	68,931.00	L.S.	75,000.00	L.S.	88,390.00	L.S.	48,000.00		
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	1,640 TONS	L.S.	L.S.	200,766.60	L.S.	205,000.00	L.S.	277,000.00	L.S.	196,800.00		
401.0420	2-Inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	20,800 TONS	L.S.	L.S.	1,745,421.76	L.S.	1,750,000.00	L.S.	2,907,800.00	L.S.	2,288,000.00		
401.0440	4-Inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	825 TONS	L.S.	L.S.	174,387.08	L.S.	105,000.00	L.S.	245,000.00	L.S.	90,750.00		
503.1092	5 Feet x 3 Feet Concrete Box Culvert	1 EACH	L.S.	L.S.	9,200.00	L.S.	17,500.00	L.S.	14,320.00	L.S.	12,000.00		
507.7600	Type "A" Bridge Railing Upgrade	60	LN. FT.	241.50	14,490.00	400.00	24,000.00	184.00	11,040.00	500.00	30,000.00		
507.7700	Type "K-TL2" End Post Upgrade	4	EACH	16,100.00	64,400.00	17,500.00	70,000.00	36,850.00	147,400.00	35,000.00	140,000.00		
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert	91 CU YD	L.S.	L.S.	7,728.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	68,660.00	L.S.	9,100.00		
603.7560	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 24-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S	455 LN FT	L.S.	L.S.	64,450.00	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	76,550.00	L.S.	45,500.00		
603.9000	Clean Existing Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00		
604.3500	Adjust Electric Manhole Frame and Cover	4	EACH	575.00	2,300.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	800.00	3,200.00		
604.3501	Replace Electric Manhole Cover	1	EACH	920.00	920.00	400.00	400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00		
604.3510	Adjust Electric Handhole Frame and Cover	4	EACH	575.00	2,300.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,215.00	4,860.00	400.00	1,600.00		
604.4340	Adjust Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	27	EACH	580.00	15,660.00	500.00	13,500.00	1,215.00	32,805.00	800.00	21,600.00		
604.4550	Adjust Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	26	EACH	580.00	15,080.00	250.00	6,500.00	1,215.00	31,590.00	400.00	10,400.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Farrington Highway Rehabilitation Vicinity of Old Fort Weaver Road to Kamehameha Highway PROJECT NO.: 7101A-01-04M ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Ewa DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posted: August 23, 2005 BIDS OPENED: September 22, 2005 LENGTH OF PROJECT: 3.37 Miles COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Forty (140) Working Days				**NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.		GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	**QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.4551	Replace Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	1	EACH	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
604.4600	Adjust Water Manhole Frame and Cover	23	EACH	575.00	13,225.00	500.00	11,500.00	1,215.00	27,945.00	800.00	18,400.00		
604.4700	Adjust Verizon Manhole Frame and Cover	27	EACH	575.00	15,525.00	500.00	13,500.00	1,215.00	32,805.00	800.00	21,600.00		
604.4710	Adjust Verizon Pullbox Frame and Cover	5	EACH	575.00	2,875.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,630.00	8,150.00	400.00	2,000.00		
604.4850	Adjust AT&T Manhole Frame and Cover	3	EACH	575.00	1,725.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,215.00	3,645.00	800.00	2,400.00		
604.4950	Adjust Cable TV Manhole Frame and Cover	2	EACH	575.00	1,150.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,215.00	2,430.00	800.00	1,600.00		
604.5000	Type "C-1" Catch Basin, 5.00 Feet to 5.99 Feet	3	EACH	4,600.00	13,800.00	13,500.00	40,500.00	17,100.00	51,300.00	9,000.00	27,000.00		
604.5002	Type "SC" Catch Basin, 6.00 Feet to 6.99 Feet	1	EACH	5,175.00	5,175.00	21,500.00	21,500.00	20,740.00	20,740.00	11,000.00	11,000.00		
604.5004	Type "A" Storm Drain Manhole, 5.00 Feet to 5.99 Feet	1	EACH	6,670.00	6,670.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,530.00	10,530.00	8,000.00	8,000.00		
604.5005	Type "A" Storm Drain Manhole, 8.00 Feet to 8.99 Feet	1	EACH	8,855.00	8,855.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	12,800.00	12,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
604.5100	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover	12	EACH	575.00	6,900.00	500.00	6,000.00	1,215.00	14,580.00	800.00	9,600.00		
606.3110	Guardrail, Type 3-Single with 6 Feet Steel Posts	377.50 LN FT	L.S.	L.S.	22,425.00	L.S.	17,200.00	L.S.	18,970.00	L.S.	18,875.00		
606.3111	Guardrail, Type 3-Single with 8 Feet Steel Posts	595.75 LN FT	L.S.	L.S.	40,250.00	L.S.	34,650.00	L.S.	38,200.00	L.S.	35,745.00		
606.3112	Guardrail, Type 3-Nested with 8 Feet Steel Posts	526.75 LN FT	L.S.	L.S.	38,525.00	L.S.	32,900.00	L.S.	36,300.00	L.S.	52,675.00		
606.3113	Guardrail, Type 3-Median with 6 Feet Steel Posts	12.50 LN FT	L.S.	L.S.	3,220.00	L.S.	2,800.00	L.S.	3,090.00	L.S.	1,250.00		
606.3150	Guardrail Transition, Type 3-Thrie Beam with 8 Feet Steel Posts	12.50 LN FT	L.S.	L.S.	3,220.00	L.S.	2,800.00	L.S.	3,090.00	L.S.	1,000.00		
606.3151	Guardrail End Post Transition, Type 3-Thrie Beam with 6 Feet Steel Posts	100.00 LN FT	L.S.	L.S.	27,485.00	L.S.	23,900.00	L.S.	26,350.00	L.S.	10,000.00		
606.3152	Guardrail Transition, Type 3-Thrie Beam Nested with 8 Feet Steel Posts	12.50 LN FT	L.S.	L.S.	3,450.00	L.S.	3,000.00	L.S.	3,310.00	L.S.	1,250.00		
606.7202	Terminal Section, Type ET 2000 Plus	3 EACH	L.S.	L.S.	12,075.00	L.S.	10,500.00	L.S.	11,580.00	L.S.	15,000.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Farrington Highway Rehabilitation Vicinity of Old Fort Weaver Road to Kamehameha Highway PROJECT NO.: 7101A-01-04M ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Ewa DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posted: August 23, 2005 BIDS OPENED: September 22, 2005 LENGTH OF PROJECT: 3.37 Miles COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Forty (140) Working Days						GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
**NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in- house use only.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	**QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	606.7207	Terminal Section, Type "G" Flare	1 EACH	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,060.00	L.S.	\$ 4,400.00	L.S.	\$ 4,850.00	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	
	606.7710	Type "G" Flare End Panel (RWE01a)	1 EACH	L.S.	L.S.	57.50	L.S.	50.00	L.S.	60.00	L.S.	140.00	
	606.7720	Type "G" Rounded End Panel (RWE06a)	1 EACH	L.S.	L.S.	57.50	L.S.	50.00	L.S.	60.00	L.S.	140.00	
	606.7730	Thrie-Beam Rounded End Panel (RTE02b)	1 EACH	L.S.	L.S.	57.50	L.S.	50.00	L.S.	60.00	L.S.	140.00	
	607.0160	5 Feet High Chain Link Fence with Posts and Top Tension Cable	900 LN FT	L.S.	L.S.	57,258.50	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	45,750.00	L.S.	45,000.00	
	608A.1204	4-Inch Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk	970 SQ YD	L.S.	L.S.	60,030.00	L.S.	75,000.00	L.S.	137,900.00	L.S.	77,600.00	
	609A.2020	Curb, Type "2D"	49 LN FT	L.S.	L.S.	1,127.00	L.S.	1,500.00	L.S.	10,580.00	L.S.	1,960.00	
	609A.2720	Curb and Gutter, Type "2DG"	1,270 LN FT	L.S.	L.S.	66,700.00	L.S.	45,000.00	L.S.	306,200.00	L.S.	54,610.00	
	613.1000	Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	12 EACH	L.S.	L.S.	18,975.00	L.S.	4,450.00	L.S.	35,540.00	L.S.	12,000.00	
	613.1100	Adjust Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	2	EACH	575.00	1,150.00	225.00	450.00	1,215.00	2,430.00	800.00	1,600.00	
	621B.5100	Relocate Existing Signs with Post(s)	4 EACH	L.S.	L.S.	1,150.00	L.S.	250.00	L.S.	530.00	L.S.	1,000.00	
	621B.5200	Regulatory Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)	8 EACH	L.S.	L.S.	2,932.50	L.S.	2,550.00	L.S.	2,800.00	L.S.	4,000.00	
	621B.5300	Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)	4 EACH	L.S.	L.S.	1,955.00	L.S.	1,700.00	L.S.	1,880.00	L.S.	2,400.00	
	621B.6100	Type "A" Route Marker Assembly with Post	9 EACH	L.S.	L.S.	2,587.50	L.S.	2,250.00	L.S.	2,500.00	L.S.	5,100.00	
	621B.6200	Type "B" Route Marker Assembly with Post	3 EACH	L.S.	L.S.	1,380.00	L.S.	1,200.00	L.S.	1,325.00	L.S.	2,400.00	
	621C.4120	Reflector Marker (RM-2)	20 EACH	L.S.	L.S.	230.00	L.S.	600.00	L.S.	265.00	L.S.	1,800.00	
	621C.4130	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	36 EACH	L.S.	L.S.	276.00	L.S.	240.00	L.S.	265.00	L.S.	1,800.00	
	622.7901	Adjust Highway Lighting Pullbox	7 EACH	L.S.	L.S.	2,875.00	L.S.	2,100.00	L.S.	1,500.00	L.S.	2,800.00	
	623.2010	Type I Traffic Signal Standard, H = 10 Feet	2 EACH	L.S.	L.S.	1,035.00	L.S.	1,800.00	L.S.	1,050.00	L.S.	2,000.00	
	623.2030	Foundation for Type I Signal Standard	2 EACH	L.S.	L.S.	230.00	L.S.	1,700.00	L.S.	250.00	L.S.	2,400.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Farrington Highway Rehabilitation Vicinity of Old Fort Weaver Road to Kamehameha Highway PROJECT NO.: 7101A-01-04M ISLAND: Oahu			
---	--	--	--

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Farrington Highway Rehabilitation Vicinity of Old Fort Weaver Road to Kamehameha Highway PROJECT NO.: 7101A-01-04M ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Ewa DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posted: August 23, 2005 BIDS OPENED: September 22, 2005 LENGTH OF PROJECT: 3.37 Miles COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Forty (140) Working Days										STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
				GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.			

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Farrington Highway Rehabilitation Vicinity of Old Fort Weaver Road to Kamehameha Highway PROJECT NO.: 7101A-01-04M ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Ewa DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posted: August 23, 2005 BIDS OPENED: September 22, 2005 LENGTH OF PROJECT: 3.37 Miles COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Forty (140) Working Days				GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	**QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$ 5,034,155.01		\$ 6,397,255.00		\$ 7,363,910.00	\$	\$ 7,075,774.00
	PREFERENCE: (FOR EVALUATION OF BIDS):										
	HAWAII PRODUCTS				\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$ 5,034,155.01		\$ 6,397,255.00		\$ 7,363,910.00		\$ 7,075,774.00
Project Manager: CHRISTINE YAMASAKI Date: OCTOBER 3, 2005											